PATRACHAR VIDYALAYA DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI BL-BLOCK, SHALIMAR BAGH, DELHI-88

6/C

Ref. PV/admission/2016-17/ 213

Dated: 22.09.2016

EXAMINATION FEES NOTICE

Sub: Detail of CBSE Examination Fees for the year 2016-2017

In pursuance of Circular No. CBSE/JS Coord/112299/Fee/8055 Dated 01.09.2016 issued from the office of Controller of Examinations, CBSE The fee detail of the direct admitted students in Patrachar Vidyalaya is as under:

S.No	Class	Particulars	Timings
1	x	Rs. 150/- per subject (only 05 subjects) (<u>This is not for Vishwas Group students</u>)	10.00 a.m – 2.00 p.m
	Blind Candidates	No Examination Fees	
2	XII	Rs. 150/- per subject Additional Subject : Rs. 200/-	10.00 a.m – 2.00 p.m
		Practical Fees : 80/-per subject	
	Blind Candidates	No Examination Fees	

All the students are directed to deposit the examination Fees immediately in Punjab National Bank & deposit the receipt to the concerned In charges along with the following documents.

- 1. (FOR CLASS X STUDENTS)
 - (a) CBSE Examination Form , (b). Zerox copy of School leaving Certificate / Birth Certificate ,(c). Zerox copy of admission slip (d). Two Passport size Black & white photographs with name & Date (Spellings as per School leaving certificate) (e). Copy of Patrachar Vidyalaya Identity card

2. (FOR CLASS XII STUDENTS)

(a) CBSE Examination Form , (b). Zerox copy of class X Mark sheet ,(c). Zerox copy of admission slip
(d). Two Passport size Black & white photographs with name & Date (Spellings as per X class Mark sheet) (e). Copy of Patrachar Vidyalaya Identity card

* NOTE; SEPARATE CIRCULAR WILL BE ISSUED FOR VISHWAS GROUP STUDENTS.

23/5/16

(DR. YADAIAH MARKA) DEPUTY. DIRECTOR OF EDN. (PV) Dated: 22.09.2016

PV/admission/2016-17/

Copy to the following for information and necessary action Please:

- 1. PS to Director, Directorate of Education, GNCT of Delhi
- 2. P S to Additional Director of Education (PV) Old Sectt , Delhi
- 3. O.S. (1.T) with the request to upload on education website & Patrachar Vidyalaya icon

23/9/16 (DR. YADAIAH MARKA) DEPUTY. DIRECTOR OF EDN. (PV)

Note: The fee schedule will be issued separately